

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-6838 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Discussion Items Status: Filed

File created: 11/6/2014 In control: Contractors Examining Board

On agenda: 11/12/2014 Final action: 11/12/2014

Title: Chapter 14 Rewrite

Notes:

1. The fee schedules have all been grouped into Article I.

2. Some minimum fees have increased from \$50 to \$60 for a uniform minimum fee.

3. General fees for remodels, mech., elect., and plumbing are uniform at \$24/\$1000.

4. The revisions are in legal format...cross-hatched to be removed and red to be added.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. ARTICLE II Building Codes Revised (Section 1), 2. ARTICLE II Building Codes Revised (Section 2),

3. ARTICLE II Building Codes Revised (Section 3), 4. ARTICLE II Building Codes Revised (Section 4),

5. ARTICLE II Building Codes Revised (Section 5), 6. ARTICLE II Building Codes Revised (Section 6),

7. ARTICLE II Building Codes Revised (Section 7), 8. ARTICLE II Building Codes Revised (Section 8)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4.4.4.0.40.0.4.4			D : 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	

11/12/2014 1 Contractors Examining Board Received and Filed

## Chapter 14 Rewrite

## Notes:

- 1. The fee schedules have all been grouped into Article I.
- 2. Some minimum fees have increased from \$50 to \$60 for a uniform minimum fee.
- 3. General fees for remodels, mech., elect., and plumbing are uniform at \$24/\$1000.
- 4. The revisions are in legal format...cross-hatched to be removed and red to be added.